Diary Dates
Term 3 February to Easter
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	Tuesday 2nd February
	P4 and P5 Rugby Training in school starts today (every Tuesday)

	Wednesday 3rd February
	P6 Skiing

	Friday 5th February
	P7 pupils attend P7 Mass at St David’s High School

	Wednesday 10th February 
	P6 Skiing (last day)

	
	P3 Group A Low Level Walk with outdoor learning team

	
	P1 visit Dynamic Earth

	
	Visible Learning Evening for Parents 5.30pm

	Thursday 11th February
	P6 visit Dynamic Earth (Rainforest theme)

	
	P3 Group B Low Level Walk with outdoor learning team

	
	P7 Parent Camp Meeting 7pm @ St. Andrew’s Primary, Gorebridge

	Friday 12th February
	END OF TERM – NORMAL FINISHING TIMES

	Wednesday 24th February
	P5 Group A Beach Walk with Outdoor Learning Team

	
	P4a and P4b visit Dynamic Earth

	Thursday 25th February
	P5 Group B Beach Walk with Outdoor Learning Team

	
	P2 visit Dynamic Earth

	Friday 26th February
	P7 pupils attend St David’s High School for Library familiarisation

	Saturday 27th February
	All school staff attend Outdoor Learning Training at Dynamic Earth

	Monday 29th February
	P4 pupils go to residential at Dukeshouse Wood, Northumberland

	Tuesday 1st March
	P4 pupils at Dukeshouse Wood residential centre, Northumberland

	Wednesday 2nd March
	P4 pupils at Dukeshouse Wood residential centre, Northumberland – return approx. 3.30pm

	
	P2 Group A on Woodland Walk with outdoor learning team

	Wednesday 9th March
	P2 Group B on Woodland Walk with outdoor learning team

	Tuesday 15th March
	P7 Literacy Transition Event at St David’s High School

	Wednesday 16th March
	P5 at Dynamic Earth for Outdoor Learning (late return to school)

	
	P2 Group C on Woodland Walk with outdoor learning team

	
	Parent Consultations 4pm -6pm

	Thursday 17th March
	Primary 1 at Dynamic Earth

	
	Parent Consultations 6pm – 8pm

	Monday 21st March
	Class school photos today – full school uniform please!

	Wednesday 23rd March
	P7 at Dynamic Earth for outdoor learning (late return)

	
	P3 pupils celebrate Sacrament of Reconciliation in school with Monsignor Chambers

	Thursday 24th March
	END OF TERM (NORMAL SCHOOL TIMES)

	Monday 11th April
	RETURN TO SCHOOL

	
	P7 leave for Lockerbie Manor residential for 4 nights



Please note that dates and times may change.  All correct as of Monday 1st February 2016.
